
STATE OF UTAH

Fund Information
FINET Fund: 1447FINET Name: (JUD) Justice Court Technology, Security, & Training Acct

Legal Authorization: UCA 78A-7-301; UCA 78A-7-122

Legal Name: Justice Court Technology, Security, and Training Account

Revenue Source(s):

1) 12.5% of 80% of a $32 security surcharge (or $3.20) assessed on all convictions for offenses listed in the uniform bail 
schedule

Earns Interest Authority:Earns Interest: Yes No

Description:

SB 196 (2004 GS) Creates this fund to be used for technology, security, and training needs in justice courts throughout 
the state.

HB 78 (2008 GS) Renumbered and reorganized Title 78.

HB 455 (2009 GS) Increases by $8 the security surcharge in courts of record for criminal convictions and juvenile 
delinquency judgments.  Increases by $8 the security surcharge on all convictions for moving violations.  Allocates the 
increase to the Court Security Account created in Section 78A-2-602.  Does not impact the allocation to this fund.

HB 404 (2014 GS) Increases the court security surcharge by $10.  Also increases by $10 (to $18) the fixed dollar 
amount of that portion of the court security surcharge that is remitted to the state treasurer and distributed to the Court 
Security Account. The remaining allocation from the security surcharge ($32) is left unchanged.

Fund Balance History:

Fund Year Beg Balance Revenues Expenses Transfers End Balance

1447 2004 $0 $13,668 $0 $0 $13,668

1447 2005 $13,668 $934,011 $466,756 $0 $480,893

1447 2006 $480,893 $1,038,854 $0 ($763,164) $756,583

1447 2007 $756,583 $1,131,299 $0 ($1,029,008) $858,874

1447 2008 $858,874 $1,060,473 $0 ($1,180,786) $738,561

1447 2009 $738,561 $1,136,549 $0 ($1,299,300) $575,810

1447 2010 $575,810 $1,135,818 $0 ($1,292,900) $418,728

1447 2011 $418,728 $1,103,190 $0 ($1,105,700) $416,218

1447 2012 $416,218 $1,055,505 $0 ($1,105,000) $366,723

1447 2013 $366,723 $990,470 $0 ($1,121,300) $235,893

1447 2014 $235,893 $972,971 $0 ($736,054) $472,810

This report presents unofficial, unaudited information that is subject to change.
For audited financial statements, see the State of Utah Comprehensive Annual Financial Report at http://finance.utah.gov/cafr.html

http://finance.utah.gov/cafr.html

